

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0208 Version: 1 Name: Illinois Department of Natural Resources - Coastal

Management Program

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 2/18/2015 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/10/2015 **Final action:** 3/10/2015

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Resource Management

Grantee: Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Grantor: Illinois Department of Natural Resources - Coastal Management Program

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: The purpose of this grant is to fund the development of a Conservation Action Plan for Critical Wetlands in the Millennium Reserve with the goal of improving habitat for threatened breeding birds and improving the overall quality of the Calumet Wetland System.

Grant Period: 3/10/2015 - 12/1/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$163,337.00

Grant Amount: \$153,824.00

Accounts: Grant Match and Working Fund, 09-6758

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Summary: This grant will enable the Forest Preserves to conduct an assessment of Calumet wetland habitats and create a plan that identifies opportunities for restoration and how to best conserve and improve habitat for wetland-dependent birds and other species. The total cost of the project, which addresses a top priority for South Chicago, the Calumet and the Millennium Reserve to improve wetlands, is estimated to be \$317,161.00. The Forest Preserves is responsible for 51.5%, or \$163,337.00, of the total. This project is a collaborative effort and will involve the Chicago Park District, the Illinois Department of Natural Resources, US Fish and Wildlife Service, the Wetland Initiative, the Field Museum, and Audubon Chicago Region. Contributions from each of these partners are anticipated and could ultimately reduce the amount of funds expended by the Forest Preserves to \$15,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

File #: 15-0208, Version: 1

Department: Resource Management

Grantee: Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Grantor: Illinois Department of Natural Resources - Coastal Management Program

Request: Authorization to accept grant

Purpose: The purpose of this grant is to fund the development of a Conservation Action Plan for Critical Wetlands in the Millennium Reserve with the goal of improving habitat for threatened breeding birds and improving the overall quality of the Calumet Wetland System.

Grant Amount: \$153,824.00

Grant Period: 3/10/2015 - 12/1/2016

Fiscal Impact: \$163,337.00

Accounts: Grant Match and Working Fund, 09-6758

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Summary: This grant will enable the Forest Preserves to conduct an assessment of Calumet wetland habitats and create a plan that identifies opportunities for restoration and how to best conserve and improve habitat for wetland-dependent birds and other species. The total cost of the project, which addresses a top priority for South Chicago, the Calumet and the Millennium Reserve to improve wetlands, is estimated to be \$317,161.00. The Forest Preserves is responsible for 51.5%, or \$163,337.00, of the total. This project is a collaborative effort and will involve the Chicago Park District, the Illinois Department of Natural Resources, US Fish and Wildlife Service, the Wetland Initiative, the Field Museum, and Audubon Chicago Region. Contributions from each of these partners are anticipated and could ultimately reduce the amount of funds expended by the Forest Preserves to \$15,000.00.